

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-2003

Senate Bill SB-03S-1651 Changes to Title IV

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-03S-1651 Changes to Title IV" (2003). *Legislation*. 1723. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1723

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-2003 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

Number SB-03S-1651

6		SR-03S-1651: Changes to Title IV
7 8 9	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
10 11 12	Whereas:	The Constitution and Statutes Committee is charged with maintaining and updating the Student Government Statues in order to ensure efficient and productive internal operations, and;
13 14 15	Whereas:	The committee has decided that many other documents pertaining to the working of Student Government require the committee's attention as well as Senate Policies and Procedures, and;
15 17 18 19	Therefore:	Let it be enacted by the Student Government of the University of North Florida that Title IV, Chapter 402.1.D of the SG Statutes read "The Constitution and Statutes Committee will review the Senate Policies and Procedures at its first regular meeting of the Fall Semester."

Senate Action

Respectfully Submitted: Constitution and Statutes Committee

Introduced by: Chairman James "Trey" Menefee

Senate Action: Passed 26:00:00

ate: February 27, 2003

Jordan Schemmel Signed

Jordan Schephylel Student Senate President

Executive Action Let it be known that SB-03S-1651 is hereby

PASSED VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED

on this 10⁷¹ day of Mach, 2013. hed, Hank Rogers Signed, — Hank Rogers, Student Body President